BRUNEI SUPER LEAGUE 2025/2026
Final Schedule - as of 11 September 2025

NO WEEK HOME SCORE AWAY DATE TIME VENUE
1 BSRC Football MS PPDB Friday,September 19,2025 20:15 BSRC
2 Jerudong FC Indera SC Friday,September 19,2025 20:15 TNF
3 1 Wijaya FC Kasuka FC Saturday,September 20,2025 20:15 TNF
4 KB FC Hawa FC Sunday,September 21,2025 16:00 ASC
5 Lun Bawang FC MS ABDB Sunday,September 21,2025 16:00 FABD A
6 Kota Ranger FC Rimba Star FC Friday,October 3,2025 20:15 BSC
7 Kasuka FC Lun Bawang FC Friday,September 26,2025 20:15 TNF
8 Jerudong FC Rimba Star FC Saturday,September 27,2025 20:15 TNF
9 5 KB FC BSRC Football Sunday,September 28,2025 16:00 ASC
10 Hawa FC Indera SC Sunday,September 28,2025 16:00 TSC
11 Kota Ranger FC MS ABDB Sunday,September 28,2025 16:00 TNF
12 Wijaya FC MS PPDB Saturday,October 4,2025 20:15 BSC
FIFA DAYS
13 BSRC Football Kasuka FC Friday,October 17,2025 20:15 BSRC
14 Indera SC Rimba Star FC Saturday,October 18,2025 20:15 TNF
15 3 MS PPDB Jerudong FC Sunday,October 19,2025 16:00 FABD A
16 KB FC MS ABDB Sunday,October 19,2025 16:00 ASC
17 Lun Bawang FC Wijaya FC Sunday,October 26,2025 16:00 BASC
18 Hawa FC Kota Ranger FC Sunday,October 26,2025 16:00 TSC
19 Kasuka FC Rimba Star FC Friday,October 31,2025 20:15 BSC
20 Kota Ranger FC KB FC Saturday,November 1,2025 20:15 TNF
21 . Wijaya FC Jerudong FC Saturday,November 1,2025 20:15 BSC
22 MS ABDB BSRC Football Sunday,November 2,2025 16:00 BSRC
23 Lun Bawang FC Indera SC Sunday,November 2,2025 16:00 BASC
24 Hawa FC MS PPDB Sunday,November 2,2025 16:00 ASC
25 BSRC Football Rimba Star FC Friday,November 21,2025 20:15 BSRC
26 Kota Ranger FC Jerudong FC Saturday,November 22,2025 20:15 TNF
27 s Indera SC Wijaya FC Sunday,November 23,2025 20:15 BSC
28 KB FC Kasuka FC Sunday,November 23,2025 16:00 ASC
29 Hawa FC MS ABDB Sunday,November 30,2025 16:00 TSC
30 Lun Bawang FC MS PPDB Sunday,November 30,2025 16:00 BASC
31 Jerudong FC Kasuka FC Friday,December 5,2025 20:15 TNF
32 Rimba Star FC Lun Bawang FC Friday,December 5,2025 20:15 BSC
33 6 Kota Ranger FC BSRC Football Saturday,December 6,2025 20:15 TNF
34 Wijaya FC Hawa FC Saturday,December 6,2025 20:15 BSC
35 MS ABDB Indera SC Sunday,December 7,2025 16:00 FABD A
36 MS PPDB KB FC Sunday,December 7,2025 16:00 HBMS
37 BSRC Football Lun Bawang FC Friday,January 9,2026 20:15 BSRC
38 Jerudong FC KB FC Saturday,January 10,2026 20:15 TNF
39 ; Rimba Star FC Wijaya FC Sunday,January 11,2026 16:00 BSC
40 Indera SC Kota Ranger FC Sunday,January 11,2026 16:00 TNF
41 Kasuka FC Hawa FC Sunday,January 18,2026 16:00 TSC
42 MS PPDB MS ABDB Sunday,January 18,2026 16:00 HBMS
43 BSRC Football Indera SC Friday,January 23,2026 20:15 BSRC
a4 Wijaya FC Kota Ranger FC Saturday,January 24,2026 20:15 TNF
45 8 Hawa FC Jerudong FC Sunday,January 25,2026 16:00 ASC
46 MS ABDB Kasuka FC Saturday,January 31,2026 20:15 BSC
47 KB FC Lun Bawang FC Sunday,February 1,2026 16:00 ASC
48 MS PPDB Rimba Star FC Sunday,February 1,2026 16:00 HBMS
49 BSRC Football Hawa FC Friday,February 6,2026 20:15 BSRC
50 Jerudong FC Lun Bawang FC Saturday,February 7,2026 20:15 BSC
51 9 Rimba Star FC MS ABDB Sunday,February 8,2026 20:15 TNF
52 Indera SC MS PPDB Friday,February 13,2026 20:15 BSC
53 Kasuka FC Kota Ranger FC Saturday,February 14,2026 20:15 TNF
54 KB FC Wijaya FC Sunday,February 15,2026 16:00 ASC




RAMADHAN AND SYAWAL BREAK

55 MS ABDB Jerudong FC Friday,April 3,2026 20:15 BSC
56 Indera SC KB FC Saturday,April 4,2026 20:15 TNF
57 10 Wijaya FC BSRC Football Saturday,April 4,2026 20:15 BSC
58 MS PPDB Kasuka FC Sunday,April 5,2026 16:00 HBMS
59 Lun Bawang FC Kota Ranger FC Sunday,April 5,2026 16:00 BASC
60 Hawa FC Rimba Star FC Sunday,April 5,2026 16:00 ASC
61 BSRC Football Jerudong FC Friday,April 10,2026 20:15 BSRC
62 Rimba Star FC KB FC Saturday,April 11,2026 20:15 TNF
63 1 Lun Bawang FC Hawa FC Sunday,April 12,2026 16:00 BASC
64 MS ABDB Wijaya FC Friday,April 17,2026 20:15 TNF
65 Kota Ranger FC MS PPDB Saturday,April 18,2026 20:15 BSC
66 Kasuka FC Indera SC Sunday,April 19,2026 20:15 HBNS

ASC - ARENA SPORT COMPLEX
BASC - BATU APOI SPORT COMPLEX
BSC - BERAKAS SPORT COMPLEX
BSRC - BSRC FOOTBALL FIELD
FABD A - FABD ARTIFICIAL
HBMS - HASSANAL BOLKIAH MINI STADIUM
HBNS - HASSANAL BOLKIAH NATIONAL STADIUM
TNF - TRACK AND FIELD HASSANAL BOLKIAH
TSC - TUTONG SPORT COMPLEX




